

**MS (Com) – 121/2024**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000045-2024  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**31  
14.05.2024**

The learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 21.12.2023.

On perusal of the case record it transpires that the said petition has already been disposed of by the learned Transferor Court on 23.02.2024.

Fix **25.06.2024** for disclosure and discovery of documents.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**