

MS (Com) – 121/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000045-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**32
25.06.2024**

Today is fixed for disclosure and discovery of documents.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira and also files an adjournment application, praying for time on the ground sated therein.

Due to resolution of the District Bar Association passed today requesting **‘NOT TO PASS ANY ADVERSE ORDER’**, the case is adjourned today.

The adjourned application filed by the plaintiff is allowed.

Fix **05.08.2024** for disclosure and discovery of documents.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**