

MS (COM) - 121/2024

MS - 31/2018(CC)

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000014-2020
J.O Code.WB 00612**

34

06.11.2024

Today is fixed for discovery and disclosure of documents.

The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for both the parties.

The Ld. Advocates for both the parties have carried out the procedure of discovery and disclosure of their documents before the Court.

Fix **24.01.2025** for admission/denial of documents and inspection by interrogatories.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**